

130 E. Central Ave. Lake Wales FL 33853

P.O. Box 3309 Lake Wales FL 33859

PHONE 863-679-6560

FAX 863-679-6565

lwcharterschools.com

SUPERINTENDENT

Alricky Smith

BOARD OF TRUSTEES Chair

Danny Gill

Vice Chair David Fisher

Paul Gerrard Chayla Outing Marcus Kirby Tonya Stewart Dr. Lori Hutto Rusty Ingley

Corporate Secretary
Marie Cherrington-Gray

The mission of Lake Wales Charter Schools, Inc. is to bring the best of public education to our community by providing innovation and choice within a continuous pre-school through postsecondary curriculum so that each child recognizes the benefits of life-long learning, constructive citizenship and personal happiness.

The Lake Wales Charter Schools, Inc. is an equal opportunity institution for education and employment. **LWCS Board Request to Speak Form:**

Date:

I hereby ask to be placed on the Agenda to address the Board at the next meeting of Trustees of the Lake Wales Charter Schools.

Person Addressing the Board Contact Information (Formal Name/ Email / Phone Number/s):

Reason addressing the Board:

Concerning Student (Name):

School Student attends:

Student's Parent/Guardian (Formal Name/ Email/ Phone Number/s):

- Board meetings are posted on our website and includes the date/time/location.
- Anyone addressing the Board has to provide the above information.
- The time allotted to address the Board is **three (3) minutes**.
- The Board or our attorney will respond to request/s at future Board Meeting or provide a specific timeline as deemed necessary by the Board for research etc.
- Please email completed form to <u>marie.cherrington-gray@lwcharterschools.com</u>

The Board is a policy board composed of Lake Wales citizens who serve the schools as a civic responsibility. A policy board cannot inject itself into the day to day operation of the entity for which it has overall responsibility. The Board holds the Chief Executive Officer (in this case, the Superintendent) accountable for the overall performance of the system.